12-19-2005

# TORNEY DOCKET NO: DC-09329

IEE'

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

T	Patent and Trademark O	ffic

10313925	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) William F. Sauber	Name: Dell Products L.P.
(b) Rocco Ancona	Street Address: One Dell Way
(c) Muhammed K. Jaber	Street Address: One Deli Way
(d) Bruce A. Miller	City: Round Rock State: Texas Zip: 78682-2244
(e) Adolfo S. Montero	Country: U.S.A.
(f) Margaret G. Reed-Lade	
(g) Jeff A. Rose	O T ■
(h) Andrew T. Sultenfuss	900
(i) Larry White Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	00 <b>1</b>
Yes No	3015
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: (a-c) & (e-i) 12/9/05; (d) 12/2/05	•
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: December 9, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: System and Method for Auxiliary Channel Error	,
Messaging	
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
	s attached? Thes Man
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert W. Holland	
Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720	Check for fee enclosed.
Oily Additive State IA ZIF 10120	Charge Deposit Account 502264 for any additional fees.
DONOT	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	USE I TIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	1///1/ / 00 2006
Robert W. Holland (40,020)  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• •	
Total ne	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5

12/13/2005 EAREGAY1 00000065 11298007

05 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017355 FRAME: 0547

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

William F. Sauber	of	Georgetown, Texas
Rocco Ancona	of	Austin, Texas
Muhammed K. Jaber	of	Austin, Texas
Bruce A. Miller	of	Plano, Texas
Adolfo S. Montero	of	Austin, Texas
Margaret G. Reed-Lade	of	Austin, Texas
Jeff A. Rose	of	Manor, Texas
Andrew T. Sultenfuss	of	Leander, Texas
Larry White	of	Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUXILIARY CHANNEL ERROR MESSAGING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 9th day of December, 2005.

William F. Sauber

Rocco Ancona

Muhammed K. Jaher

- 1 -

Bruce A. Miller

Adolfo S. Montero

Margaret & Reachagle
Margaret & Reed-Lade

Andrew T. Sultenfuss

Larry Willie

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

William F. Sauber	of	Georgetown, Texas
Rocco Ancona	of	Austin, Texas
Muhammed K. Jaber	of	Austin, Texas
Bruce A. Miller	of	Plano, Texas
Adolfo S. Montero	of	Austin, Texas
Margaret G. Reed-Lade	of	Austin, Texas
Jeff A. Rose	of	Manor, Texas
Andrew T. Sultenfuss	of	Leander, Texas
Larry White	of	Austin Texas
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUXILIARY CHANNEL ERROR MESSAGING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $2$ day of $2$	ecember, 2005.
	William F. Sauber
	Rocco Ancona
	Muhammed K. Jaher

- 1 -

B. A. Will
Bruce A. Miller
Adolfo S. Montero
Adolfo S. Molliero
Margaret G. Reed-Lade
Jeff A. Rose
Jen A. Rose
•
. *
Andrew T. Sultenfuss
Larry White

-2-

PATENT REEL: 017355 FRAME: 0551